CH \$290.00 286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
METABANK		06/13/2016	FEDERAL SAVINGS ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONEEAGLE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	111 W. Spring Valley Road
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865241	STONEEAGLE
Registration Number:	3432014	VPAY
Registration Number:	3857755	PAID. TODAY.
Registration Number:	3839238	VPAYMENT
Registration Number:	3839239	VCARD
Registration Number:	3913797	SE
Registration Number:	3957686	V
Registration Number:	4147399	VPAY DIRECT
Registration Number:	4136651	SESWITCH
Registration Number:	4347844	VPAID
Registration Number:	4322060	YOU'VE BEEN VPAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501
Email: tmg@lindquist.com
Correspondent Name: Marilyn J. Hargens

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0208

900367760

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4200 IDS Center
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilyn J. Hargens
SIGNATURE: /Marilyn Hargens/
DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security Release#page1.tif source=Security Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0209

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is dated June 15, 2016 by METABANK, a federal savings association (the "Secured Party"), to STONEEAGLE SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2013, Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2013, at reel/frame 5123/0613; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest, including all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, it may have in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A without recourse to the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> METABANK, a federal savings association, as Secured Party

By:

Name:

Title:

DOCS-#5248200-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0210

Schedule A

Security Interest in Trademarks

Registered trademarks

78281292
3432014
3839239 3839239 3913797
3957686
4136651
4322060

DOCS-#5248200-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0211